



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product code</b>	<b>8101178</b>	<b>Version</b>	004
		<b>Date</b>	01-05-2015
<b>Product name</b>	<b>Vanilla Slices</b>	<b>Changed</b>	
		<b>Page</b>	1 of 2

### 1. Product description

Lashings of smooth Vanilla Cream, sandwiched between two pieces of delectable mille feuille pastry and topped with white fondant icing, traditionally feathered with chocolate coulis.



### 2. Ingredients

water, sugar, WHEAT flour, vegetable oil and fat (palm, coconut, rapeseed in varying proportions), glucose-fructose syrup, skimmed MILK powder, gelatin (pig), salt, whey powder [MILK], strawberries, glucose syrup, fructose syrup, dextrose, lemon juice concentrate, thickener (carrageenan, sodium alginate, pectin), food acid (citric acid, lactic acid, potassium citrate, calcium chloride), emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, E435, soya lecithine), fat reduced cocoapowder, natural flavor, fruitextract, E339b, colours (riboflavine, annatto), caramelised sugar syrup, invert sugar syrup, E101 modified starch (corn)

### 3. Thawing instructions

	Slice
In refrigerator (app. 7°C)	4 hours
At room temperature (app. 20 °C)	1.5 hours

### 4. Nutritional value per 100 gram

Energy kJ	1066 kJ
Energy kcal	255 kcal
Protein	3,0 g
Carbohydrates	29,2 g
of which sugar	22,3 g
Fats	14,0 g
Of wich saturates	9,4 g
Dietary fiber	0,2 g
Sodium	0,221 g

### 5. Storage conditions

Storage	Refrigerator	1 day
	* (-6°C)	1 week
	** (-12°C)	1 month
	*** (-18°C)	see best before date
Best before	18 months after production date	



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product code</b> <b>8101178</b>	<b>Version</b> 004
	<b>Date</b> 01-05-2015
<b>Product name</b> <b>Vanilla Slices</b>	<b>Changed</b>
	<b>Page</b> 2 of 2

### 6. Intolerance data

Allergen	Yes/No/Traces	Supplement
<b>Declaration duty</b>		
Gluten	Yes	wheat flour
Shellfish	No	
Egg	Traces	
Fish	No	
Peanuts	No	
Soya	Yes	sojalecithin
Milk protein	Yes	milkpowder
Nuts	Traces	
Celery	No	
Mustard	No	
Sesame	No	
Sulphite >10 ppm	No	
Lupine	No	
Molluscs	No	
<b>Remaining allergen</b>		
Lactose	Yes	milkpowder
Cocoa	Yes	cocoapowder
Glutamate	No	
Chicken	No	
Coriander	No	
Maize	Yes	modified starch
Legumes/pulses	No	
Beef	No	
Pork	No	
Carrot	No	

### 7. Microbiological information

Total plate count	< 10 <sup>6</sup> /g
Yeast/ moulds	< 10 <sup>4</sup> /g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 10 <sup>3</sup> /g
Salmonella SPP	absent in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes	< 10 <sup>2</sup> /g

### 8. Logistical information

Weight	2400 gram	Measurements inner	350 x 315 x 70 mm
Packs per Outer Case	3	Measurements outer	382 x 337 x 237 mm
Cases per Pallet	63		
Layers per Pallet	7		